Evoca EV8  Inground� LS853LED
LS853LED 190402 QS
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice
1www.lumascape.com
The LS853LED is a full featured, shallow depth inground luminaire featuring
lumen output and efficacy exceeding metal halide.  As an inherently protected
luminaire it can be used in interior spaces and immediately adjacent to
combustible materials (such as wood decking or similar).  In addition, internal

Beam Orientations for the
'LV' optical system.
Connection Type Code
Flexible cable, single entry, for hard
wired installations
84
Flexible cable, single entry, for
connectorised installations
81(1)(2)
Hookup wire and 1/2" NPT, single
entry, for hard wired installations
82(3)
(1)	 For non-dimming applications only
(2)	 International market only
(3)	 North American market only
Input Voltage (UL /ETL) Code
120-277V AC, 50/60Hz 09(1)
12-15V AC, 12-24V DC 13(1)(2)(3)
PWM Dimmable Driver,
12-15V AC, 12-24V DC
23(2)(3)
(1)	 Not available for RGB.
(2)	 Not available with 16W light engine.
(3)	 Requires appropriate power supply.
Input Voltage (CE) Code
100-240V AC, 50/60Hz 01(1)
24V DC 07(1)(2)(3)
PWM Dimmable Driver, 24V DC 27(2)(3)
(1)	 Not available for RGB.
(2)	 Not available with 16W light engine.
(3)	 Requires appropriate power supply.
20W Light
Engine
20º NM
25º ME(1)
40º WD
40º x 20º LH(2)
10º x 20º LV(2)
(1)	 Recommended for best RGB
colour mixing.
(2)	 Refer to beam orientation
diagram.
Beam Code
16W Light
Engine
14º NR
20º ME
30º WD
40º x 10º LH(2)
10º x 40º LV(2)
Power Code
    16W 16
    20W 20
= Quickship Available Option*
*Only Available in North America
Evoca EV8  Inground� LS853LED
LS853LED 190402 QS
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice
8www.lumascape.com
Photometric data is based on test results from a NIST traceable testing lab. IES data is available at www.lumascape.com
Note: No depreciation factor is applied to the data shown.
LS853LED
20 W
4,000 K (80 CRI)
40° Beam Angle